

PRESS RELEASE 31 May 2022

## Increased number of shares and votes in Cibus Nordic Real Estate AB (publ)

The total number of shares and votes in Cibus Nordic Real Estate AB (publ) ("**Cibus**" or the "**Company**") has during May 2022 increased as a result of the exercise of warrants issued during 2019 to the CEO of the Company. The exercise of the warrants resulted in an increase of the number of shares and votes in Cibus by 41,792 and an increase of the share capital in Cibus by EUR 417.92.

As of 31 May 2022, the total number of shares and votes in Cibus therefore amounts to 48,441,792 and the share capital in Cibus amounts to EUR 484,417.92.

## For further information, please contact:

Sverker Källgården, CEO, Cibus Nordic Real Estate AB (publ) (+46 761 444 888) Pia-Lena Olofsson, CFO, Cibus Nordic Real Estate AB (publ) (+46 70 858 04 53)

This disclosure contains information that Cibus Nordic Real Estate AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at the time specified by Cibus' news distributor beQuoted at the time of publication of this press release.

Cibus is a real estate company listed on Nasdaq Stockholm Mid Cap. The company's business idea is to acquire, develop and manage high quality properties in the Nordics with daily goods store chains as anchor tenants. The company currently owns approximately 450 properties in the Nordics. The main tenants are Kesko, Tokmanni, Coop Sweden, Lidl and S Group.

Cibus Nordic Real Estate AB (publ) | Kungsgatan 56 | 111 22 Stockholm | Sweden Tel: +46 (0)761 444 888 | Reg no. 559135-0599 | www.cibusnordic.com